


MAILING ADDRESS  Non emergency Number

Baileys Harbor F.D. 839-9411 (FD)

Fire Chief Brian Zak (bhfd@dcwis.com) 421-0198 (Cell)

P O Box 91

Baileys Harbor  WI    54202

B-U-G  Fire Department  825-1465 (FD)

Fire Chief Curt Vandertie (CLVandertie@yahoo.com)  559-2205 (Cell)

1358 County DK (Station Address)

Brussels, WI    54204

Egg Harbor Fire Department 868-3737  (Egg Harbor Station)

Fire Chief Steve Schopf (seschopf@doorpi.net) 743-6141   (Carlsville Station)

7369 Hwy 42 493-5982   (Cell)

Egg Harbor  WI   54209

Ephraim Fire Department 854-4047   (Chief)

Fire Chief Niles Weborg (nweborg@ephraim-wisconsin.com) 421-0931   (Cell)

Ephraim   WI     54211

Gibraltar Fire Department 868-3820   (FD)

Fire Chief Caleb Whitney (chief@gibraltar fire rescue.com) 920-421-4331   (Cell)

P O Box 850

Fish Creek  WI    54212

Jacksonport Fire Department 823-2488   (FD)

Fire Chief Tom Ash (tash@jportfd.com) 309-0623   (Cell)

3365 County V

Sturgeon Bay  WI   54235

Sister Bay/Liberty Grove  Fire Department 854-4021   (FD)

Fire Chief Chris Hecht (checht@newwis.com) 421-0645   (Cell)

P.O. Box 287

Sister Bay   WI     54234

Southern Door Fire Deparment 856-6885   (Forestville)

Fire Chief Chuck Cihlar (cjcihlar@gmail.com) 743-1833   (Nasewaupee)

P O Box 38 493-1235 (Cell)

Forestville   WI     54213

Sturgeon Bay Fire Department 746-2916   (East Side Station)

Fire Chief Tim Dietman (tdietman@sturgeonbaywi.org) 746-2919    (West Side Station)

421 Michigan Street

Sturgeon Bay   WI    54235  746-2405 (Tim's Office)

Washington Island Fire Department 535-0108

Fire Chief Peter Nehlsen (wifc@bpl.coop)

Washington Island   WI     54246

DOOR COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS

(Egg Harbor)

(Carlsville)

(East Side)

(West Side)


